

Civ DJ No. 223/2025  
Nirmla Vs Sachin Yadav  
CNR No. DLWT01-002279-2025

12.03.2025

**Fresh suit has been received on the E-portal of the court. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Indra Chand Prajapat, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff through V.C.

Hard copy of the plaint and accompanying documents have been filed.

Heard.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues to the defendants on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 14 days from today.

Put up for further proceedings on 28.05.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
12.03.2025