

28.05.2025

Present: Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Ld counsel for the plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Sh. Inderchand Parjapati, Ld counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Sanjay Gehlot, Sh. Mahesh Kumar and Sh. Vipin Mishra, Ld counsels for the defendants.

Written statement has been filed on behalf of the defendant. Copy supplied.

Defendant has been served in the present case on 29.03.2025. Ld counsel for the defendant seeks some time to file condonation application for taking written statement on record.

If any application is filed on behalf of the defendant, the said application be filed with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up on **29.08.2025** for consideration on the aspect whether written statement of defendant be taken on record or not.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
28.05.2025