

the plaintiff. Cost of Rs. 2000/- has been paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Written statement of defendant is taken on record. Application u/o 8 rule 1 CPC stands disposed off accordingly.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is allowed to file replication before the next date of hearing with advance copy to ld. counsel for the defendant.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of A/D of documents before next date of hearing with advance copy to each other.

Put up for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit of A/D of documents on 16.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
29.08.2025