

16.12.2025

Present: Ms. Himanshi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
alongwith plaintiff.  
Sh. Bharat Bhushan and Sh. Vipin Mishra, Ld.  
Counsels for the defendant.

Replication alongwith some documents has been filed  
on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of same has already been supplied.

Today, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has supplied pen  
drive to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment for  
filing application for taking the above said documents on record and  
also for filing affidavit of admission denial of documents. Ld.  
Counsel for the defendant also seeks time to file affidavit of  
admission denial of documents.

Put up on 02.03.2026 for above said purpose.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
16.12.2025