

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Indra Chand Parjpat Ld counsel
for the plaintiff through VC.
Ms. Himanshi, Ld counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for the defendant along
with defendant.

Matter has been received back unsettled from the Medation cell.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy of the same has been supplied to Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant submits that he has not received the copy of application filed under order VII rule 14 CPC. Ld counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has already supplied the same on the e-mail of Ld counsel for the defendant.

Without going to abovesaid controversy, ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to send the copy of abovesaid application on the whats app number of Ld counsel for the defendant i.e. 9643752660.

Last opportunity is given to the defendant for filing reply of abovesaid application.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on **08.09.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.06.2026